

LITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 584/2016

BERNICE SAMINA JESULIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEFFREY THOMAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sharath, Adv.

Mr. A. Raja Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in M.C. No. 4930 of 2015 titled as Jeffrey Thomas vs. Bernice Samina Jesulin pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court at Bangalore, Karnataka, shall remain stayed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER