

ITEM NO.813

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (C) No.584/2016

BERNICE SAMINA JESULIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEFFREY THOMAS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/11/2016 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter on Tuesday, 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 before the  
appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master