

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION - XVIA
LISTED ON : 29-11-2016
COURT NO : 2
ITEM No. : 21

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 584 OF 2016
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016
(Application for Ex-Parte stay)

BERNICE SAMINA JESULIN

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

JEFFREY THOMAS

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18-04-2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in M.C. No. 4930 of 2015 titled as "Jeffrey Thomas vs. Bernice Samina Jesulin" pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court at Bangalore, Karnataka, shall remain stayed."

Accordingly, Notice was issued to the sole Respondent through Registered A.D. post on 18-05-2016.

It is submitted that Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate has on 11-07-2016 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent and has on 24-08-2016 filed counter affidavit alongwith annexure R-1 to R-4, after serving its copy on other side. Copy of the counter affidavit has been included in the paper books.

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 24-11-2016, he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List this matter on Tuesday, 29th November, 2016 before the appropriate Bench."

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate
Mr. Mohit Paul, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR