

Transfer Petition (C) No(s).584/2016

BERNICE SAMINA JESULIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEFFREY THOMAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sharath,Adv.

For Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sarin,Adv.

Ms. Diksha Jhingan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Having given a thoughtful consideration to the matter and after hearing the learned counsel for the rival parties, we are of the view, that in the first instance, parties should make an effort for an amicable settlement, for which the parties have agreed that they be relegated to the Mediation Centre attached to the High Court of Karnataka, at Bangalore.

Ordered accordingly.

Parties are directed to appear before the aforesaid

Mediation Centre on 17 th

December, 2016 at 11.00 a.m.

The respondent shall pay to the petitioner a one-time expense of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) by way of a Demand Draft encashable at Tiruchirapalli, so as to enable the petitioner to travel from Tiruchirapalli to Bangalore.

1

Post for hearing after receipt of the mediation report.

Further proceedings before the Principal Judge, Family Court at Bangalore, shall remain stayed in the meantime.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana )

Assistant Registrar

2